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DIGITUS® Офисная сетевая колодка на 4 гнезда с 2 портами USB

DA-70614

EAN 4016032443216

4-way Office Power Strip with 2x USB On/Off Switch, Alu-housing, USB
out: 5V/2A, bl/si

Forget times of searching your mobile charger constantly. The DIGITUS®
socket strip offers 2 USB ports where you can charge your Smartphone,
Tablet or Digital Camera. You can even charge 2 devices simultaneously.
Use all safety sockets without connecting problems because of the smart
45° degree layout. You can even use bigger and bulky right angle plugs
without blocking or covering the other nearby safety sockets.
Furthermore you have the opportunity to set up the socket strip variably
and fix it on demand by the clamping assembly perfectly to your location.
A space-saving wall-mounting is also possible by using the prefabricated
mounting holes. Protect yourself and your family from electric shocks with
the integrated shutters and the resulting increased protection against
accidental contact of the protective contact sockets. A big range of
placing the socket strip is provided by its 1,5 m mains. The valuable
aluminium housing and noble design complete this multi-function safety
socket strip.

Офисная сетевая колодка на 4 гнезда с двумя дополнительными разъемами для зарядки мобильных устройств в высококачественном алюминиевом корпусе

• 4 четыре розетки с защитным контактом, расположенные под углом 45°, подходят также для угловых штепсельных вилок

• 2 разъема USB (5 В/2 А макс.) для зарядки мобильных устройств
• 2 клеммных держателя (регулируемых по высоте) для индивидуального монтажа
• Защитный выключатель с подсветкой для включения и выключения
• Высококачественный алюминиевый корпус
• Также подходит для стационарного монтажа с помощью винтов 3М (самостопорящихся)
• Длина кабеля: 1,5 м
• Входное напряжение: 110–240 В перем.тока ~
• Частота: 50 Гц
• Выходная мощность: 3680 Вт, макс. 16 А
• Размеры: Д 35,0 x Ш 6,0 x В 5,0 см
• Вес: 700 г
• Цвет: серебристый/черный

Attributes

• Style: Outlet strip

Package contents

• Офисная сетевая колодка на 4 гнезда с 2 портами USB
• 2 клеммных держателя
• Руководство по эксплуатации

Logistics

Number
(pcs)

Weight
(kg)

Depth
(cm)

Width
(cm)

Height
(cm)

cm³

Packaging Unit Carton 8 8.00 44.50 40.50 21.50 38,748.40

Packaging Unit Inside 1 1.00 41.00 10.00 9.50 3,895.00

Packaging Unit Single 1 1.00 37.00 13.00 8.50 4,088.50

Net single without
Packaging 1 0.64 34.50 9.20 7.50 0.00
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Safety notes
• Only operate the device indoors. Avoid exposure to moisture, dust, sunlight or other sources of heat.
• The socket outlet is part of the building installation. The relevant national standards and directives must be observed during planning and installation.
• The appliance may only be operated on the 230V/50 Hz AC mains supply. Work on the 230V mains may only be carried out by a qualified electrician

certified in your country.
• Observe the applicable accident prevention regulations during installation.
• To avoid electric shock to the appliance, please disconnect the mains voltage (e.g. switch off the circuit breaker).
• Failure to observe the installation instructions may result in fire or other hazards.
• Installation may only be carried out in commercially available flush-mounted boxes (appliance boxes) in accordance with DIN 49073-1, with a minimum

depth of 40 mm.
• When connecting to the device terminals, observe the permissible cables and cable cross-sections.
• Mandatory information in accordance with the appliance safety standard
• Note !
• Installation only by persons with relevant electrical knowledge and experience!
• Improper installation puts your own life and the lives of the users of the electrical system at risk.
• You risk serious damage to property if the installation is not carried out correctly. You may be personally liable for personal injury and damage to
property.• Contact an electrician.
• Specialist knowledge required for installation:
• The following specialist knowledge in particular is required for installation:
• The application of the 5 safety rules 1. Disconnect 2.Secure against reconnection 3.Ensure there is no voltage 4.Earth and short-circuit 5.Cover or isolate

neighboring live parts.
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• Selection of suitable tools, measuring equipment and, if necessary, personal protective equipment.
• Selection of the electrical installation material to ensure the switch-off conditions.
• Check the electrical system after installation.
• Observing the IP protection classes
• Installation only with suitable electrical installation material
• Check and observe the respective specifications of the type of supply network (TN system, TT system or IT system) and the resulting connection conditions

(zeroing, protective earthing, or any additional measures required, etc.).
• Maintenance and cleaning:
• The socket is maintenance-free.
• Leave repairs to a qualified electrician.
• Only clean the device with a soft, clean, dry and lint-free cloth.
• Do not use cleaning agents containing solvents. This can damage the plastic housing.
• Do not use wet cloths or sponges to clean the appliance.

EU responsible person
EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.

ASSMANN Electronic GmbH
Auf dem Schüffel 3
Lüdenscheid, Germany
https://www.assmann.com
info@assmann.com
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